

GAHC010199762024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/963/2024

KAUSHIK BARO @ KAUSHIK BORO
S/O. SRI MONORAM BORO, R/O. VILL- KALAIGAON (GERUA), P/S. AND
P/O. KALAIGAON-784525, DIST.- UDALGURI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM.

2:SRI PRABHAT BORO
S/O. LATE BHADRA KT. BORO
R/O. VILL.- BANGAON
P/S.- KALAIGAON
DIST.- UDALGURI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S NEOG, MR B SAIKIA,MR. B BORGOHAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : CrI.A./329/2024

KAUSHIK BARO @ KAUSHIK BORO
S/O. SRI MONORAM BORO
R/O. VILL- KALAIGAON (GERUA)
P/S. AND P/O. KALAIGAON-784525
DIST.- UDALGURI
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP
ASSAM.

2:SRI PRABHAT BORO
S/O. LATE BHADRA KT. BORO
R/O. VILL.- BANGAON
P/S.- KALAIGAON
DIST.- UDALGURI
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. S NEOG

Advocate for : PP

ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS**

ORDER

Date : 31.03.2026

Ms. C. Saikia, learned counsel submits that the leading counsel for the petitioner is out of station and seeks adjournment of the case.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter again in the **last week of April 2026** on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant